Comparison of FBI Hate Crime Statistics (2020-2000)

Participating Agencies 15,136 15,588 16,039 16,149 15,254 14,997 15,494 15,016 14,511 14,575 14,977 14,422 13,690 13,241 12,620 12,417 12,711 11,909 12,073 11,987 11,690

Agencies Reporting 1 or 2,267 2172 2,026 2,040 1,776 1,742 1,666 1,826 1,044 1,044 1,049 2,034 2,145 2,025 2105 2037 2,046 1,967 1,868 2106 1,892
more Hate Crime

ezl Hat;ei’c'ﬂ:o:“c'de“ts 7,759 7,314 7,120 7,175 6,121 5,850 5,479 5,928 6,573 6,222 6,628 6,604 7,783 7,624 7,722 7,163 7,649 7,489 7,462 9,730 8,063

Race/Ethnicity/Ancestry Bias

Offenders’' Reported Motivations (2020-2000)

Sexual Orientation Bias

Total

Disability Bias

Total

1,051/13.5

83/1.1

1,195/16.3

157/2.1

1,196/16.8

159/2.2

1,130/15.7

116/1.6

1,076/17.6

70/1.1

1,053/18.0

74/1.3

1,017/18.6

84/1.5

1,233/20.8

83/1.4

1,299/19.8

96/1.5

1,293/20.8

53/.85

1,277/19.3

43/0.65

1,223/18.5

96/1.5

1,297/16.7

78/1.0

1,265/16.6

79/1.0

1,195/15.5

79/M1.0

1,017/ 14.2

53/0.74

1,197/15.6

57/0.74

1,239/ 16.5

33/0.44

1,244/16.7

45/0.59

1,393/14.3

35/0.36

Total 4,939/63.7* 3,963/54.2 4,047/56.8 4,131/57.6 3,489/57.0 3,310/56.6 3,216/58.7 3,526/59.5 3,843/58.5 3,634/58.4 3,982/60.1 3,896/60.0 4,886/62.8 4,877/64.0 4,984/64.5 4,863/67.9 5,374/70.3 4,870/65.0 4,744/63.6 6,465/66.4 5,243/65.1
Anti-Black 2,755/35.5 1,930/26.4 1,943/27.3 2,013/28 1,739/28.4 1,745/29.8 1,621/29.6 1,856/31.3 2,050/31.2 2,076/33.4 2,201/33.2 2,284/34.6 2,876/36.9 2,658/34.9 2,640/34.2 2,630/36.7 2,731/35.7 2,548/34.0 2,486/33.3 2,899/30 3,884/35.8
Anti-White 773/10.0 666/9.1 762/10.7 74110 720/11.8 613/10.5 593/10.9 653/11.0 684/11.3 504/8.1 575/8.7 545/8.3 716/9.2 749/9.8 890/11.5 828/11.6 829/10.8 830/11.1 719/9.6 891/9.1 875/10.9

Anti-Asian/Pacific Islander 288/3.7 179/2.4 168/2.4 147/2 122/2.0 115/2.1 143/2.6 138/2.3 143/2.2 138/2.2 150/2.3 126/1.9 137/1.8 188/2.5 181/2.3 199/2.8 217/2.8 231/3.1 217/2.9 280/2.9 281/3.5
Anti-Native American 79/1.0 119/1.6 194/2.7 251/3.5 154/2.5 131/2.2 130/4.6 129/4.3 101/3.3 61/1.9 44/1.2 65/2.1 54/1.3 61/1.5 60/1.5 79/2.0 83/2.0 76/1.8 62/1.6 80/1.8 57/0.7
Anti-Arab** 69/.9 95/1.3 82/1.2 102/1.4 51/0.8 37/0.6 h B h - - B - a h B - - - B -
Anti-Hispanic or Latino**** 507/6.5 527/7.2 485/6.8 427/6 344/6.1 299/5.1 299/5.5 331/5.6 431/6.6 405/6.5 534/8.1 483/7.3 561/7.2 595/7.8 576/7.5 522/7.3 475/6.2 426/5.7 480/6.4 597/6.1 557/6.9
Religious Bias
Total 1,174/15.1 1,521/20.8 1,419/19.9 1,564/21.8 1,273/20.1 1,244/21.3 1,014/18.5 1,031/17.4 1,329/20.2 1,233/19.8 1,322/19.9 1,303/19.7 1,519/19.5 1,400/18.4 1,462/18.9 1,227/ 17 .1 1,374/18.0 1,343/ 17.9 1,426/19.1 1,828/18.8 1,472/18.3
Anti-Jewish 676/8.7 953/13.0 835/11.7 938/13.1 684/11.2 664/11.4 609/11.1 625/10.5 868/13.2 771124 887/13.4 931/14.1 1,013/13.0 969/12.7 967/12.5 848/ 11.8 954/12.5 927/12.4 931/12.5 1,043/10.7 1,109/13.8
Anti-Jewish as Percentage of Religious Bias
58% 63% 59% 60% 54% 53% 60% 61% 65% 63% 67% 71% 66% 69% 66% 69% 69% 69% 65% 57% 75%
Anti-Catholic 68/.9 64/0.9 53/0.7 73110 62/1.0 53/0.9 64/1.2 70/1.2 76/1.2 67/1.2 58/0.9 51/0.8 75/1.0 61/0.8 76/1.0 58/0.8 57/0.8 76/1.0 53/0.7 38/0.4 56/0.7
Anti-Protestant 19/.2 24/0.3 34/0.5 40/0.6 15/0.2 37/0.6 25/.46 35/.59 37/.56 44/.71 41/0.6 38/0.6 56/0.7 57/0.8 59/0.8 57/0.8 38/0.5 49/0.7 55/0.7 35/0.4 59/0.7
Anti-Islamic (Muslim) 104/1.3 176/2.4 188/2.6 973/3.8 307/5.0 257/4.4 154/2.8 135/2.3 148/2.3 157/2.5 160/2.4 107/1.6 105/1.3 115/1.5 156/2.0 128/1.8 156/2.0 149/2.0 155/2.0 481/0.5 28/0.4
Anti-Hindu*** 11/.1 7/0.1 12/0.2 11/0.2 10/0.2 5/0.1 a a h h a h a h a h a a a h a
Anti-Sikh*** 67/.9 49/0.7 60/0.8 20/0.3 7/0.1 6/0.1 h B h h h B a h a B a a h B a

1,299/16.1

36/0.45

Gender Bias**

Total

Gender Identity Bias**

Total

71/.9

236/3.0

69/0.9

198/2.7

47/0.7

168/2.4

46/0.6

1191.7

31/0.5

124/2.0

23/0.4

114/1.9

33/.6

98/1.8

18/.30

31/.52

* Represents a percentage for each category relative to total hate crime incidents reported each year

**2013 was the first year that the FBI collected HCSA data on gender and gender identity-based crimes
***2015 was the first year that the FBI included data on Anti-Arab (formerly included in Anti-White), Anti-Hindu and Anti-Sikh based crimes
****2015 was the first year that the FBI combined Race, Ethnicity, and Ancestry into one category, adding anti-Hispanic and other anti-ethnicity-motivated hate crimes to the total of anti-Racial/Ethnicity/Ancestry crimes

https://ucr.fbi.gov/hate-crime

www.adl.org
www.adl.org/adl-hate-crime-map

Compiled by the Anti-Defamation League from information collected by the FBI:
More Information about ADL's resources on response to hate violence can be found at:
ADL's Interactive Hate Crime Laws and Data Collection maps:




